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DESCRIPTION

PAVEMENT REMOVED

GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE

CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED

CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED AT INLETS, AS PER PLAN
GUARDRAIL REBUILT

INLET TOP, AS PER PLAN

CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE BARRIER

ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) PG64-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)
TOTAL

UNIT OF APPROX.

MEASURE QTy.
SY 285
EACH 1
LF 395
LF 245
EACH 1
EACH 12
EACH 1
LS 1
LF 395
cy 50
CcY 12
cy 12

City of Riverside
Harshman Road Concrete Median Repairs REBID

June 2, 2022

UNIT TOTAL
COsT COST
$26.00 $7,410.00
$2,500.00  $2,500.00
$27.00 $10,665.00
$35.00 $8,575.00
$3,000.00  $3,000.00
$3,100.00 $37,200.00
$3,000.00  $3,000.00
$52,500.00 $52,500.00
$170.00 $67,150.00
$250.00 $12,500.00
$400.00  $4,800.00
$300.00  $3,600.00

$212,900.00

R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.

UNIT
COsT
$8.59
$850.00
$116.10
$115.42
$42,094.05
$3,665.69
$2,150.07
$142,038.40
$248.76
$201.70
$268.75
$444.56

Vandalia, OH

TOTAL
COsT
$2,448.15
$850.00
$45,859.50
$28,277.90
$42,094.05
$43,988.28
$2,150.07
$142,038.40
$98,260.20
$10,085.00
$3,225.00
$5,334.72

$424,611.27

UNIT
COST
$40.00
$1,500.00
$56.00
$124.00
$3,000.00
$9,500.00
$1,650.00
$125,000.00
$230.00
$500.00
$650.00
$650.00

Eagle Bridge Co.

Sidney, OH

TOTAL
COST
$11,400.00
$1,500.00
$22,120.00
$30,380.00
$3,000.00
$114,000.00
$1,650.00
$125,000.00
$90,850.00
$25,000.00
$7,800.00
$7,800.00

$440,500.00
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