

Bid Tabulation

City of Riverside

Harshman Road Concrete Median Repairs REBID June 2, 2022 R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. Vandalia, OH Eagle Bridge Co. Sidney, OH

REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>MEASURE</u>	QTY.	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST
1	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	285	\$26.00	\$7,410.00	\$8.59	\$2,448.15	\$40.00	\$11,400.00
2	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	202	CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED	LF	395	\$27.00	\$10,665.00	\$116.10	\$45,859.50	\$56.00	\$22,120.00
4	202	CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED AT INLETS, AS PER PLAN	LF	245	\$35.00	\$8,575.00	\$115.42	\$28,277.90	\$124.00	\$30,380.00
5	606	GUARDRAIL REBUILT	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,094.05	\$42,094.05	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	611	INLET TOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$3,665.69	\$43,988.28	\$9,500.00	\$114,000.00
7	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,150.07	\$2,150.07	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$142,038.40	\$142,038.40	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
9	622	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	395	\$170.00	\$67,150.00	\$248.76	\$98,260.20	\$230.00	\$90,850.00
10	302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$201.70	\$10,085.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) PG64-22	CY	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$268.75	\$3,225.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00
12	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	CY	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$444.56	\$5,334.72	\$650.00	\$7,800.00
		TOTAL				\$212,900.00		\$424,611.27	<u> </u>	\$440,500.00